ILLUMINATION
No. E352519
DS174-ZH LUXEON 5050 Product Datasheet ©2018 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON 5050 是多晶粒高功率封装 LED，可通过单个封装提供高照度，实现
具有成本效益的单光定向灯设计。LUXEON 5050 采用行业标准 5050 表面安装
封装，具有最小的圆形发光面 (LES)。LUXEON 5050 可提供 70CRI、80CRI 和
90CRI 以及大范围的 CCT，适合暖光应用，可确保 LED 能够在 85°C 的应用环
境下提供目标光色。

junction temperature, Tj, of 25°C. Forward voltage and luminous flux are binned at a Tj of 25°C, while color is hot targeted at a
Tj of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 5050 follow the convention below:
L  1  5  0  –  A  A  B  B  5  0  C  C  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
C  C	 –	 designates voltage (06=6V, 24=24V)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 5050, 3000K 80CRI, 24V:
L  1  5  0  –  3  0  8  0  5  0  2  4  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 5050 is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS174-ZH LUXEON 5050 Product Datasheet 20180719 ©2018 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON 5050 at test current, Tj=25°C.
VOLTAGE NOMINAL
CCT [1]
MINIMUM
CRI [2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [2, 3] (lm) TYPICAL LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
24V
2700K 70 535 600 153 160 L150-2770502400000
3000K 70 553 620 158 160 L150-3070502400000
4000K 70 580 650 166 160 L150-4070502400000
5000K 70 580 650 166 160 L150-5070502400000
5700K 70 570 650 166 160 L150-5770502400000
6500K 70 570 650 166 160 L150-6570502400000
2700K 80 500 560 143 160 L150-2780502400000
3000K 80 516 585 149 160 L150-3080502400000
3500K 80 527 595 152 160 L150-3580502400000
4000K 80 539 610 156 160 L150-4080502400000
5000K 80 539 610 156 160 L150-5080502400000
5700K 80 539 610 156 160 L150-5780502400000
6500K 80 539 610 156 160 L150-6580502400000
2700K 90 414 471 120 160 L150-2790502400000
3000K 90 428 486 124 160 L150-3090502400000
3500K 90 445 506 129 160 L150-3590502400000
4000K 90 456 526 134 160 L150-4090502400000
5000K 90 456 526 134 160 L150-5090502400000
5700K 90 456 526 134 160 L150-5790502400000
6V
2700K 70 535 600 153 640 L150-2770500600000
3000K 70 553 620 158 640 L150-3070500600000
4000K 70 580 650 166 640 L150-4070500600000
5000K 70 580 650 166 640 L150-5070500600000
5700K 70 570 650 166 640 L150-5770500600000
6500K 70 570 650 166 640 L150-6570500600000
2700K 80 500 560 143 640 L150-2780500600000
3000K 80 516 585 149 640 L150-3080500600000
3500K 80 527 595 152 640 L150-3580500600000
4000K 80 539 610 156 640 L150-4080500600000
5000K 80 539 610 156 640 L150-5080500600000
5700K 80 539 610 156 640 L150-5780500600000
6500K 80 539 610 156 640 L150-6580500600000
2700K 90 414 471 120 640 L150-2790500600000
3000K 90 428 486 124 640 L150-3090500600000
3500K 90 445 506 129 640 L150-3590500600000
4000K 90 456 526 134 640 L150-4090500600000